Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Neusoft Education Technology Co. Limited

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 9616)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Neusoft Education Technology Co. Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong is changed to 40th Floor, Dah Sing Financial Centre, No. 248 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 29 March 2021.

The telephone number and fax number of the Company remain unchanged.

## By order of the Board NEUSOFT EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY CO. LIMITED Dr. LIU Jiren

Chairperson and non-executive Director

Hong Kong, 29 March 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Dr. WEN Tao as executive Director; Dr. LIU Jiren, Mr. RONG Xinjie, Dr. YANG Li, Dr. ZHANG Yinghui and Mr. Klaus Michael ZIMMER as non-executive Directors; and Dr. LIU Shulian, Dr. QU Daokui and Dr. WANG Weiping as independent non-executive Directors.